TOP TURF TEDDY
THE PRINCE OF PACE

PARX — WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 24, 2025

No. Horse Race 2 M/L ITT

5 Modern Era 0.816287485 15 6.46
7 Regalpains 0.683708521 9/2 7.71
2 Kevin's Strike 0.465233922 8 11.33
8 Exclusive Dancer 0.451472253 7/2 11.67
11 Preach It Warrior 0.436035420 3 12.09
4 Vin Santo 0.433902751 20 12.15
10  Watch Hill 0.426894099 15 12.35
6 Fully Committed 0.376033250 6 14.02
3 Just Be Honest 0.321678170 15 16.38
12 Prime Motive 0.312332967 20 16.87
1 Auden 0.286003135 8 18.43
9 Bijah Again 0.260586218 15 20.22
No. Horse Race 3 M/L TTT

5 Noble Gentleman 2.929592782 5 5.78
4 Ramiel 2.456690044 8 6.89
1 Real Blues 2.404374164 6 7.04
3 Malibu Warrior 2.359920196 3 7.18
8 Real Conviction 2.096981071 8 8.08
2 Notturno 2.082107605 7/2 8.13
7 Three Point Strut 1.482855931 4 11.42
6 Inmortal J 1.122353247 9/2 15.09
No. Horse Race 4 MI/L TTT

4 Eloquist 2.124407485 5 5.71
9 Asmodeus 1.583594439 8 7.66
6 Yodel E. A. Who 1.425308289 7/2 8.51
1 Amity Road 1.367633793 8 8.86
8 Traffic Master 1.322952362 12 9.16
5 Storming Chrome 1.289732021 9/2 9.40
7 Bestsugardaddyever 1.139416937 8 10.64
3 Hey Porter 0.961984755 4 12.60
2 Cody Pass 0.907663546 8 13.36
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Horse

Star Sweeper
Wave Rider
Bootleg Runner
Our Notion

Freely Held

Fine Diamond

Basin Bay
Racetrack Romance
Grande Felino

Horse

Gordian Knot
Uncle Heavy
Veeson

Wax Box

Dr. Steve
Sharp Tones
Party At Sam's
Respirator
Rebel Invasion

Horse

Winkiwinki

Rolls Royce Joyce
Cloud in the Wind
Why Not Babe
Shining Spirit (ae)
Bedtime Story
Gia's Fuego
Onthisharvestmoon
Obsinate

Queen Wiggy

So Swell

Sofster (ae)

Five Star Fran
Popthechampagne Ro

Horse

Simply Stated
Boss Like Beth
Miles of Smiles
Mildoon

Race 5

2.609113746
2.083410361
1.894164346
1.804069782
1.127916562
1.009189458
0.747832893
0.695440216
0.539186460

Race 6

2.109761417
1.939252442
1.741078459
1.065737307
1.010161292
0.927553575
0.880600181
0.849117471
0.594276008

Race 7

0.427821315
0.329871521
0.323296887
0.306981355
0.277538772
0.272404491
0.253856980
0.236936612
0.195802048
0.195142491
0.170702999
0.158509231
0.155972488
0.130038266

Race 8

0.504362557
0.497105707
0.461055890
0.420036337
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ITT

4.79
6.00
6.60
6.93
11.09
12.40
16.73
17.99
23.20

ITT

5.27
5.73
6.39
10.43
11.01
11.99
12.62
13.09
18.71

ITT

8.03
10.41
10.62
11.19
12.38
12.61
13.53
14.50
17.54
17.60
20.12
21.67
22.02
26.41

ITT

8.38
8.50
9.17
10.06
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Flower Mound
Sweet Laura
Never Sway

Jump a Fox
Normandy Life
Ambitiously Placed
Sundria
Telephone Line
Spicy Delight

Horse

Cattin

Zippy Gizmo
Warrior's Vendetta
Majestic Frontier (ae)
Agarramesipuedes
Classic Union
Smooth Motion

Joey the Fish

Under the Radar
Shouldhavebeengone
Batter Up Bud

It's Authentic (ae)
Sheer Dominance
Marchin Into April
Bet N Win (ae)

Horse

Fuhgeddaboudit
Sirani

Moon Fleet
Pacific Princess
Lullaby Land
Girlfromouterspace
Tomarie

Aruma (ae)

Clout Chaser

Bad Temper
Burning Embers
Forest Maiden

R Tenderoni
Angelic Storm
Spanish Girl

Horse

0.348560534
0.283752601
0.274959917
0.270325550
0.261422058
0.255038646
0.251052862
0.238494091
0.159936195

Race 9

0.372052354
0.237668191
0.231534600
0.231460486
0.205381800
0.190232699
0.183912482
0.172676551
0.166936893
0.156209706
0.136153575
0.123474313
0.118690504
0.118093323
0.113133263

Race 10

0.316988019
0.257939714
0.253908426
0.245942133
0.244709223
0.241854744
0.196667190
0.195529353
0.179171675
0.140189644
0.133043850
0.126381615
0.105855598
0.090492815
0.086283720

Race 11

6
5
15
8
12
6
8
15
10

9/2
10

10

20
20
12
20
20
20
20
12

9/2

15
20
20
20

ML

12.12
14.89
15.37
15.63
16.17
16.57
16.83
17.72
26.42

ITT

7.41
11.60
11.91
11.91
13.43
14.50
14.99
15.97
16.52
17.65
20.25
22.33
23.23
23.35
2437

ITT

8.88
10.91
11.09
11.45
11.50
11.64
14.31
14.40
15.71
20.08
21.16
22.27
26.59
31.11
32.62

ITT



Cassation

Capital Conquest
Uninvited Guest
Competitive Saint (ae)
Fight Fiercely

Three Captains
Carbonite

Bourbon Aficionado
Strawberry Treat (ae)
Roxton

Bali Amour

Geebert

Crack the Code

Gun Maestro (ae)
Rockin Freebee

0.338480068
0.273438812
0.251087823
0.244699421
0.206583241
0.198487711
0.196969342
0.184647396
0.180423076
0.162763382
0.131709539
0.128791119
0.116152632
0.103193698
0.089406010

6
10
15
12
5
7/2

15
20
15
9/2
20
15
20

8.29
10.26
11.18
11.47
13.59
14.14
14.25
15.20
15.56
17.24
21.31
21.79
2417
27.20
31.39



